

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

## Tuesday, April 18, 2023 5:15 p.m. Committee Room 2

	oers (7) um (4)	P A ( )( )Murphy, Chair ( )( )Evans ( )( )Hancock ( )( )Lee	()(	N ) Rosenberg, V ) Rutherford ) Vercher	/ice Chair
		RESC	LUTIONS		
1. RS	2023-2101	(Murphy, Rosenberg)			
Refer	red to the	Rules, Confirmations, & Public	Elections Com	mittee (Murphy)	)
A reso	olution sett	ing the date and time for the 20	023 State of the <mark>I</mark>	Metropolitan Go	overnment Addres
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
2. RS	2023-2121	(Murphy, O'Connell, Welsc	h & Others)		
Refer	red to the	Rules, Confirmations, & Public	: Elections Com	mittee (Murphy)	)
		letropolitan Employee Benefi tage plan to Metropolitan Gov			
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

3. RS2023-2122 (Hurt
----------------------

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Recognizes Tamia Potter as Vanderbilt University's first African American female neurosurgery resident.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### 4. RS2023-2123 (Pulley)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Thanks the first responders to the Covenant School shooting on March 27, 2023.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### 5. RS2023-2124 (Porterfield)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Honors Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools' response to the Covenant School shooting on March 27, 2023, including the bus drivers who assisted with reunification efforts.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### 6. RS2023-2125 (Toombs)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Recognizes Northwest YMCA's 50th anniversary celebration.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

7. RS2023-2126 (Hausser, Allen, Hancock	& Others)		
Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Pub	lic Elections Co	mmittee (Murphy	)
Recognizes the month of April as Sexual As County.	sault Awareness	s Month in Nashv	ille and Davidson
ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
8. RS2023-2127 (Allen, Murphy, Hancock, Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Pub	•	mmittee (Murphy	)

Recognizes April 15 through 22 as International Dark Sky Week.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### **ELECTIONS AND CONFIRMATIONS**

#### 9. 23-319

Community Oversight Board Appointment of Ms. Mary Beard for a term expiring on January 31, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### 10. 23-320

Civil Service Commission Re-Appointment of Mr. William Farmer for a term expiring on March 31, 2028.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### 11. 23-321

Fair Commissioners Board Appointment of Mr. Diego Eguiarte for a term expiring on March 30, 2028.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### 12. 23-322

Historic Zoning Commission Re-Appointment of Mr. David Price for a term expiring on April 1, 2028.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770